	A/D 581.40	10/567751 Attorney Docket No. 0512-13
Form PTO-1595	02-21-2006	
alink		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	103180647	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Noel CANTENOT Luc BELOEIL Sebastien AUVRAY		ess: 6, Place d'Alleray 75015
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached?	Paris France $10/56775($
_	Merger Change of Name	al name(s) and address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):	
This document is being filed	I together with a new applic	cation
A. Patent Application No(s).		
	В	. Patent No(s).
5/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000127 1056775. C:8021 40.00 DP	Additional nur	. Patent No(s). nbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000127 1056775.	Additional nur correspondence 6. T	nbers attached? Yes No otal number of applications and patents
5/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000127 1056775 2:8021 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional nur correspondence 6. T led: in	nbers attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
5/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000127 1056775 2:8021 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	Additional nur correspondence 6. T led: in	nbers attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No otal number of applications and patents volved: <u>1</u> otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
5/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000127 1056775 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Additional nur correspondence led: 7. T	nbers attached? Yes No otal number of applications and patents volved: <u>1</u> otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed
5/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000127 1056775 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	Additional nur correspondence 6. To led: 7. To 7. To 8. D	nbers attached? Yes No Yes No Yes Yes No Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	Additional nur correspondence 6. To led: 7. To 7. To 8. Do (A	nbers attached? Yes No Otal number of applications and patents volved: <u>1</u> Otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000127 1056775. 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	Additional nur correspondence led: 7. T 8. D (/ de	nbers attached? Yes No otal number of applications and patents volved: <u>1</u> otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account eposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by eposit account)
5/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000127 1056775 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	Additional nur correspondence 6. To led: 7. To 7. To 8. Do (A	nbers attached? Yes No otal number of applications and patents volved: <u>1</u> otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account eposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by eposit account)
 5/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000127 1056775. 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. 	Additional nur correspondence 6. To led: 7. To 8. D (/ do DO NOT USE THIS SP	nbers attached? Yes No otal number of applications and patents volved: <u>1</u> otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account eposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by eposit account) PACE
 5/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000127 1056775. 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. 	Additional nur correspondence 6. To led: 7. To 8. D 6. To in 7. To 8. D (/ do DO NOT USE THIS SP	nbers attached? Yes No otal number of applications and patents volved: <u>1</u> otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account eposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by eposit account)
 5/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000127 1056775. 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and 	Additional nur correspondence 6. To led: 7. To 8. D 6. To in 7. To 8. D (/ do DO NOT USE THIS SP	nbers attached? Yes No otal number of applications and patents volved: <u>1</u> otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account eposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by eposit account) PACE

Y&T February 10, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017573 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1/ CANTENOT Noël, a French citizen, residing at: 14, rue Pierre de Coubertin - 91120 PALAISEAU - FRANCE

- 2/ BELOEIL Luc, a French citizen, residing at: 16, rue Pablo Picasso - 14440 DOUVRES-LA-DELIVRANDE - FRANCE
- 3/ AUVRAY Sébastien, a French citizen, residing at: 103, avenue de Tourville - 14000 CAEN - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

FRANCE TELECOM 6, Place d'Alleray - 75015 PARIS - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled EXTENDED MULTICAST INFORMATION BROADCASTING METHOD, SYSTEM AND CORRESPONDING SOFTWARE PRODUCT

which application was filed by the undersigned on August 2, 2004 as PCT application No. PCT/FR04/02074, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at _	PARIS
this day of	JANUARY 10, 2006
Inventor(s)	
CANTENO	T Noël
BELOEIL L	uc Beloc
AUVRAY S	ébastien

PATENT REEL: 017573 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 02/10/2006